PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5525200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LALU KRISHNAN	01/12/2017
ABHILASH DAMODARAN	01/10/2017
VIPINDAS E K	01/12/2017
VIGNESH MOHAN	01/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	115 TABOR ROAD, PO BOX 377	
City:	MORRIS PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 07950		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16413321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734553389

Email: PatentServices@honeywell.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/BROOKS Address Line 1: 115 TABOR ROAD

Address Line 2: PO BOX 377

Address Line 4: MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 07950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0050833	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY L. CAMERON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffery L. Cameron/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=H0050833 Continuation Assignment (00727935xA424D)#page1.tif source=H0050833 Continuation Assignment (00727935xA424D)#page2.tif

PATENT 505478396 REEL: 049194 FRAME: 0202

source=H0050833 Continuation Assignment (00727935xA424D)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049194 FRAME: 0203 United States Patent Application
Attorney Docket No.: H0050833 8364/118246
First Named Inventor: Lalu Krishnan

Application No.: 15/417,620

Filing Date: January 27, 2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC OUTPUT CONTROL HIERARCHY FOR WIRELESS FIRE SYSTEMS AND FOR FIRE PROTECTION BEFORE AND DURING THE INSTALLATION THEREOF

(hereinafter "the invention") for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

	도 본부보고 있는 당상보다 전쟁 문문문문 보고 다른 사람들은 사람들이 보고 있다. 그 보고 있다는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은	71 (11)
[X]	has been executed on even date berewith;	
[X] []		
$\mathbf{L}_{i}(\mathbf{J}_{i})$		
[]:	was filed on and assigned U.S. Application No	1
Jan 1949	The state of the s	C. S. management and management of the State Sta

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, N.I. 07962-2245 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application, inventor's certificate, utility model, or like decument;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, to any previously filed provisional application from which a priority date is being claimed by the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international conventions, treaties and/or agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Page I of 3

PATENT REEL: 049194 FRAME: 0204 AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of aforesaid application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any related inventions (including all improvements variations, derivations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and the invention) and formal applications based thereon;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S executors or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the invention, any related inventions, any formal application based thereon, and any resulting patents, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the invention, any related inventions, and any formal application or patent based thereon.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

	Date: 12-01-2017
Lalu Krishnan	Annual Section of the
- tabuluw	Date: 10-01-2017
Abhilash Damodaran	Date: 13

Upw... Vipindas E K

Date: 12-01-2017

<u>したり、スル</u> Vignesh Mohan Date: 12-01-2014

Page 3 of 3.

PATENT REEL: 049194 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 05/15/2019